OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Fab settings ⊕ ⊕ ♥ Fo the hionorable Commission 1 Name of conveying party(ies);	Cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commission 100933044 1 Name of conveying party(ies);	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof
Real F P Hander T	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kichard E Bullock, Jr.	Name: Adtech Flastic Systems Con
	Internal Address: 815 W. Sheperd St.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	PO Box 437
3. Nature of conveyance:	Charlotte MI 48813
Assignment 🗆 Mergør	Street Address: 815 W. Sheperd St.
Security Agreement Change of Name	P.J. Box 437
Other	City: Charlotte State: MI ZIP: 4881
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,139,170
Additional numbers at	FICO AUGUST 18, 9972
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christin V Adkins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Addross: 1600	Sectored
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Bank of OK John Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
20: Rabert S Kerr	
City: UK HOMA City State: OK ZIP: 73102- 12/31/1998 DHGUYEH 00000225 5139170	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Christin V Adkins KELARINTIN	4)alkin 12/2/198
Name of Person Signing	Signature post card gocument: J Date
Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Tr	required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 9662 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Richard E. Bullock, Jr., hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtain a United States Patent entitled "Dispensing Apparatus for Multiple Fluids," Patent No. 5,139,170, dated August 18, 1992; and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, AdTech Plastic Systems Corp., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose post office address is 815 W. Sheperd Street, P.0. Box 437, Charlotte, Michigan 48813, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $\underline{11}$ day of December, 1998 in Lansing, Michigan.

RICHARD E. BULLOCK, JR.

State of Michigan)) ss. County of **Takham**)

Before me personally appeared Richard E. Bullock, Jr., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $2/2^{44}$ day of December, 1998.

BARBARA TOLENO Notary Public, Ingham Co., MI My Comm. Expires Feb. 24, 2003 My Commission expires:

Notary Public County, Michigan

St/283 JBJ-DOCS\ADTECH\ASSN.PAT

RECORDED: 12/21/1998